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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

New York County

 506,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 901 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,757 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8,322 FEDERAL

 10,001 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  548,767 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (8,322)

Total Applicable Ballots  540,445 

 427,123 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 52,146 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 4,064 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,950 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 20,687 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,768 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,420 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 481 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 2,345 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ZUROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FOOSTALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS DETACQUEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KORNBLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA MERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHBY DUGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA POLLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEILA ABZUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY DAGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY MAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MULROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG DURRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

New York County

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIN LAVERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILO BONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RENOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK NORVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRY DAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAT GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BILDIRICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WILLIS BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERASMA MONTICADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS WILTEBACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA LA RIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ZWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC M. POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JANISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STERN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

New York County

 1 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA EISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA E. HURETAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA STENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CASY DUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRISS EVERDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH COZAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZEDONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA AGHESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA FRUCHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DOERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNIE GORDON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY CORREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

New York County

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOOREHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PANTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TUFASNAILS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALY GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCARLETT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY MERNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY NIGHTINSGALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE KELTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE HARVEY LUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED COONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SAIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINI BOYSAA BANNER (WRITE-IN)

 71 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

New York County

 26 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR DRDAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUEH HO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV FAGIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  524,270 

Unrecorded  16,175 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Bronx County

 274,705 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,843 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,462 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 8,555 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  292,578 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (13)

Total Applicable Ballots  292,565 

 245,627 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,490 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,383 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,352 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 5,150 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,289 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 638 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 195 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 547 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALIYAH I WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE G. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. CLAUD ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN PACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL RUIZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACARISE BARTIETISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STROBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. DEGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL SHUAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS. CHRISTINA GRACE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 R BUERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA A. BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANON OLIVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Bronx County

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  278,739 

Unrecorded  13,826 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Kings County

 612,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,340 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17,325 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,455 FEDERAL

 11,821 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  648,551 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (3,455)

Total Applicable Ballots  645,096 

 483,687 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 75,849 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 7,617 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 12,457 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 33,441 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,584 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 2,683 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 596 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 1,922 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADELINE BUNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADENIKE OLANREWAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHIFLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAINA CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN ADADEVOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE-CARMENE ALMONAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHENBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENYA GRUNWALD SEFARADI (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOSSOM STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS KARSHINEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAUN RACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA R. SHERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARIS LEVERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM LEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS V CROSBY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Kings County

 1 CHRISTINE NOSCHESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER L. BONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LAUIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA BERQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ABBOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN FULEIHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUNSANY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIZ KIM COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL DEL VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE SAINTJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOCHANAN MOSKOTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUDOT YESAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT TOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ARAMIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELMAN BROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 3 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ION MACALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERENY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANTHAN MASSERANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Kings County

 1 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ASKNAZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M DUOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUPAC SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN JACOBSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARYN RODUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEGAN ST ORGE MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE LIEBOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER SYKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BAMSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN SCANLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA DAUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA SHARAPOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTRIE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM GADWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GUILLUTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEILICH MOSNE FEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEN EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABDURAKHMANOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM IMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEDERFEIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Kings County

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MARTIN GAVALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCUS ZAGELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEAH ERNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MIZRAHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN TRAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MOCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS OHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER FLEMING-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ROOT (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLUNOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOME E AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HIRSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRULY JARASLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA BAPTISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIRRELL BARRONETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORAH ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 163 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALANTINO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA WISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT TORREGIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN BUFFET (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CHAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA L PURETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUN QIU LIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Kings County

 1 ZACK GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  624,200 

Unrecorded  20,896 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Queens County

 481,730 PUBLIC COUNTER

 735 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13,846 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,593 FEDERAL

 7,998 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  506,902 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (2,593)

Total Applicable Ballots  504,309 

 372,708 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 79,023 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 8,171 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,584 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 11,945 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,478 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,667 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 472 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 1,593 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACHILLEAS LIVANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MARIE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZAN DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BASIL SPANOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN DICLEMENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUK NYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS O. MORGAN III (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEACON LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIESEL LEMIEUX (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. RICKLES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Queens County

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CROVOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRICHE ENGELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG UMBRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONEY BOO BOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HILLHOUSE HENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN MAHDI IBNE HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHMAEL MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVY COTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARAIRD D. GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASHAWNNA RENMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN FAVOURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA DEBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN DUQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO PROCACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LESKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGEL FARADGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETHA WHITE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Queens County

 1 NICK SAMONTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKACEE HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI M. KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION TRUDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHN DE MELLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN O'MARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT GABRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN M. THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HENTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAFORD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARL WARWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HEMPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 76 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OMOWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZABIN MAHMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  487,847 

Unrecorded  16,462 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Richmond County

 133,617 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,584 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 308 FEDERAL

 1,309 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  140,826 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (308)

Total Applicable Ballots  140,518 

 65,653 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 58,537 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 5,279 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 965 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 2,439 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,196 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 364 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 179 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 539 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HUTCHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. SLATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA M. SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIL MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH HASSERDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRIT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCKO WILLINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PERCOCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS REBECCHI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Richmond County

 1 MARIO A. ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KONARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. BAVARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DILLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCGINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  136,225 

Unrecorded  4,293 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 2,009,448 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6,827 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 66,974 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14,691 FEDERAL

 39,684 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,137,624 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (14,691)

Total Applicable Ballots  2,122,933 

 1,594,798 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 285,045 JONATHAN TRICHTER (REPUBLICAN)

 27,514 JONATHAN TRICHTER (CONSERVATIVE)

 31,308 MARK DUNLEA (GREEN)

 73,662 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 21,315 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (INDEPENDENCE)

 7,772 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 1,923 THOMAS P. DINAPOLI (REFORM)

 6,946 CRUGER E. GALLAUDET (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACHILLEAS LIVANIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ZUROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADELINE BUNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADENIKE OLANREWAJI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HUTCHENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHIFLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAINA CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FOOSTALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS DETACQUEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALIYAH I WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIYAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN ADADEVOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KORNBLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA PSORAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LINCOLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MUCHMORE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 ANDREW S. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA MERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MARIE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE-CARMENE ALMONAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. CHIUSANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHBY DUGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTHOR MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA POLLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZAN DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BASIL SPANOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEILA ABZUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHENBACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENYA GRUNWALD SEFARADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY DAGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOSSOM STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MELENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS KARSHINEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD RAMDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY MAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAUN RACHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA R. SHERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN MULROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARIS LEVERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY ONEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM LEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS V CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN DICLEMENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE G. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE NOSCHESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER L. BONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUK NYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY JENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOKIE MONSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG DURRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS O. MORGAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 6 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAIN LAVERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LAUIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANILO BONNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA BERQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ABBOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID J. SLATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEACON LAMBOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN FULEIHAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIS NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RENOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK NORVELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK GRAYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA M. SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIESEL LEMIEUX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRY DAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. RICKLES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. CLAUD ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GREENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAT GILMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI BILDIRICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WILLIS BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERASMA MONTICADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CROVOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUNSANY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIL MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH HASSERDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIZ KIM COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MORILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL DEL VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLORENCE SAINTJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FOCHANAN MOSKOTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS WILTEBACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDRICHE ENGELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FUDOT YESAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA LA RIVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA ZWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT TOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG UMBRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ARAMIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN PACE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 2 HARRY WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN PREJEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELMAN BROOK (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLIS DELEONARDO VANDAMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONEY BOO BOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HILLHOUSE HENSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 IGENIE F HARRIS-BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN MAHDI IBNE HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ION MACALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC M. POPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHMAEL MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL RUIZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVY COTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IZZY WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACARISE BARTIETISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE TAPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CROOKSHANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JANISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE DELUCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL G ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRIT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CONLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STROBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN HOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERENY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY BROWN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 JESSICA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DAWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOCKO WILLINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANTHAN MASSERANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. DEGROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARSTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SEXTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN THOMAS GILLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ZOLTOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ASKNAZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M DUOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PERCOCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA EISEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANITA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA E. HURETAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA STENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUPAC SHALOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CASY DUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALMAN JACOBSOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMAL SHUAIB (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 3 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARYN RODUS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 KATE CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATRISS EVERDEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEEGAN ST ORGE MAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH COZAST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANE TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARAIRD D. GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASHAWNNA RENMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH POLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE LIEBOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON OFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER SYKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BAMSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN SCANLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN FAVOURS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA DAUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZA SHARAPOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLITA SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS REBECCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MORTNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE GRAVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTRIE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHFUZAR ROHMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUD HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM GADWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAO ZEDONG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 MARCIA DEBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA AGHESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN DUQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO A. ROMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO PROCACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISSA FRUCHTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIUS ANGELONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DOERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNIE GORDON FRANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN REDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHEREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY CORREIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GILMARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY SHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KONARSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LESKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW RYAN ORAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW T CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN GUILLUTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEILICH MOSNE FEIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEN EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH KELLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ABDURAKHMANOV (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGEL FARADGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DITOLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 MIKE PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING MUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM IMANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISS. CHRISTINA GRACE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOE FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA SUTPHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA MOOREHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONSIEUR PANTOUFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEDERFEIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY SLINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KOVACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R. ASHERIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETHA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. BAVARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SAMONTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKACEE HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI M. KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CROMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORION TRUDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DILLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAVAN LOHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO MARTIN GAVALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEREL BERGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BRAFFMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PINCUS ZAGELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 R BUERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEAH ERNSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL TUFASNAILS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MIZRAHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN TRAITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FIUMANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHN DE MELLO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHEL SEIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA A. BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALY GERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MCIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY MOCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSS OHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN O'MARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER FLEMING-JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAINT GABRIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH M. QUINLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATYA NADELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCARLETT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ROOT (WRITE-IN)

 5 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN GENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR HERSCHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANON OLIVERIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN M. THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA SLUNOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HENTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOME E AUSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO HIRSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRULY JARASLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 STACEY MERNIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAFORD VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY NIGHTINSGALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE KELTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHANIE MINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUZANNE HARVEY LUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAHJ BERRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARL WARWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED COONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA BAPTISTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FOLISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HEMPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM SAIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIRRELL BARRONETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCGINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRINI BOYSAA BANNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORAH ZIEGLER (WRITE-IN)

 367 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 71 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALANTINO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA WISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR DRDAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT IGNIZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT TORREGIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT SACA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

Page 29 of 30



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:27:14AM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 WALTER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN BUFFET (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CHAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM EDWARD TRIESTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM OMOWALE CLAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODLEY VICTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA L PURETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUEH HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUN QIU LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZABIN MAHMOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV FAGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURI DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,051,281 

Unrecorded  71,652 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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